



Established by the Rajasthan State Legislature vide Act No.2 of 2017 and recognized u/s 2(f) of the UGC Act 1956

Activity Report

Academic Year: 2024-2025

1. Name of Organizing Department: School of Basic and Applied Sciences

2. Activity Title: International Day for the Preservation of the Ozone Layer

3. Date & Duration of Activity: 16-09-2024, 12:30 PM

4. Venue of Activity: Swami Vivekananda Seminar Hall, NUJ

5. Name & Contact Details of the Organizer (s):

Coordinator	Co-coordinator
Prof. (Dr.) Preeti Sharma	Dr. Rajendra Kumar
Dean & Professor School of Basic & Applied Sciences Nirwan University Jaipur	Assistant Professor School of Basic & Applied Sciences Nirwan University Jaipur

6. Participants Details with list:

Total Students	Number of Male	Number of Female
16	11	05

- 7. Target Audience: University students
- **8. Objective of the Activity:** The International Day for the Preservation of the Ozone Layer is observed on September 16th each year to raise awareness about the importance of protecting the ozone layer and the efforts made worldwide to reduce ozone-depleting substances (ODS).
 - To Understand the Role of the Ozone Layer
 - To Raise Awareness about Ozone Depletion
 - To Promote Eco-Friendly Practices
 - To Connect Ozone Protection to Climate Change
 - To Inspire Active Participation

9. Any suggestion for improvement based on the feedback or otherwise: There should be a Workshop or Debate Tournament focused on ozone protection. These activities can engage participants in meaningful discussions and enhance their understanding of environmental issues.

NOTICE



Ref: NUJ/Reg./2024/3285

Date: 14.09.2024

Notice

The School of Basic and Applied Sciences has scheduled a Quiz Competition in observance of the International Day for the Preservation of the Ozone Layer on 16th September, 2024. This event aims to raise awareness about the importance of protecting the ozone layer and inspire students to environmental issues. Therefore, Deans'/Principals'/Heads' are persuaded to encourage all students to participate actively in this educational activity.

Details of the Competition:

- Date: 16th September, 2024
- Time: 12.30 PM
- Venue: Seminar Hall
- Topics: Ozone Layer Preservation, Climate Change, Environmental Conservation, and Sustainable Practices

For further details, please contact to coordinator Prof. (Dr.) Preeti Sharma and Co-Coordinator Dr. Rajendra Kumar.

- 1. All concerned
- 2. Notice Board
- 3. Guard File

Nirwan Un

Joint Registrar Nirwan University Jaipur

www.nirwanuniversity.ac.in

info@nirwanuniversity.ac.in www.facebook.com/nirwanuniversity in www.linkedin.com/company/nirwanuniversity

+ 91 9289800300

Nirwan University, Near Bassi-Rajadhok Toll, Agra Road, Jaipur-303305



NIRWAN UNIVERSITY JAIPUR

School of Basic and Applied Sciences
Organizes

Quiz Competition

on

International Day for the Preservation of Ozone Layer

Day & Date: Monday, 16 September, 2024

Time: 12:30 PM

Venue: Swami Vivekananda Seminar Hall

+91 9289800300

www.nirwanuniversity.ac.in

Brief Report of the Event

International Day for the Preservation of the Ozone Layer (September 16, 2024)

On 16th September 2024, the Quiz Competition was held at Swami Vivekananda Seminar Hall, NUJ to commemorate the International Day for the Preservation of the Ozone Layer. This event was organized with the objective of raising awareness about the crucial role of the ozone layer in protecting life on Earth and the global initiatives aimed at preventing its depletion. Participants, representing various academic disciplines, engaged in a challenging quiz that tested their knowledge on a range of topics related to ozone protection, environmental issues, and sustainability. The interactive format of the quiz, which included multiple-choice questions, provided an engaging platform for students to demonstrate their understanding and commitment to environmental conservation.

The competition culminated in a prize distribution ceremony, where **Kalpana Sharma** (**B.Sc.** [**Ag.**] **V Sem**) **was awarded first place, Birendra Gujjar** (**DRT I Sem**) **received second place, and Gayatri Meena** (**B.Sc.** [**Ag.**] **V Sem**) **earned third place.** The event was met with positive feedback from both participants and organizers, who appreciated the educational impact and the opportunity to discuss and reflect on important environmental issues. Overall, the quiz competition successfully highlighted the significance of the ozone layer and encouraged participants to take proactive steps in supporting environmental protection efforts.

Geotag Photographs/Photo









News



Attendance Sheet



Nirwan University Jaipur

Name of School: School of Basic and Applied Sciences

Date: 16 Sep. 2024

Time: 12.30 PM

Venue: Seminar Hall

Topic: Quiz Competition in observance of the International Day for the

Preservation of the Ozone Layer

Attendance Sheet (faulty)

S.No	Name	Contact No.	Signature
L.	Brof. (Dr.) beet Stam	95888-41769	Shaw-
2.	John Shanna	7014442662	Lucus
3.	vilegel cheedlery	3050595405	Dieleg
4,	Dr. Radceph Kumer	6350679017	Dey-
5.	Mr. Jitencha Ferner	1426919811	Idody
6.	Ms. Shound Yadaw	9772241968	Shard'
7.	Mr. Ruchi Kumari	6201271255	Rocli
8.	Dr. Deepale Shahme	9887657639	Jamo
9	Rojendua kumar	8949915547	Rayendry
10	Deepak Alcharia	7733827314	lugs plans
1)	Asay Kumar	8741048711	Bley
12	Khushel Jarge	8386890582	Nels
13.	AKThey Crufton	7231854078	17Kgm
14.	Mukesh Sharmer	75685 19428	1002

www.nirwanuniversity.ac.in

info@nirwanuniversity.ac,in

www.facebook.com/nirwanuniversity 🛅 www.linkedin.com/company/nirwanuniversity



Name of School: School of Basic and Applied Sciences

Date: 16 Sep. 2024

Time: 12.30 PM

Venue: Seminar Hall

Topic: Quiz Competition in observance of the International Day for the

Preservation of the Ozone Layer

Attendance Sheet

S.No	Name	Contact No.	Signature
. 15	Chanchal Meena	9680427102	ChanChou Heere
. 16_	Chanchal Meena Mayatsi Meena	9783771848	Chanchal Heere Chayatei Meere

(Q + 91	9289800300 PNITO	van University, Near Bassi-Rajadhok Toll,	自然等
Www.	.facebook.com/nirwanu	niversity 🛅 www.linkedin.com/company/nirwan	university
(II) www.	v.nirwanuniversity.ac.in	info@nirwanuniversity.ac.in niversity in www.linkedin.com/company/nirwanu	

Report submitted by: Prof. (Dr.) Preeti Sharma, Dean & Professor, School of Basic and Applied Sciences, Nirwan University Jaipur